Revised
User’s Guide
for Evaluation Board
Total Pages Page
114
EVB-NN30195APart No.Part No.
Industrial Devices Company, Panasonic Corporation
Industrial Devices Company

1.80 2.0 1.0
Table 7. Output Voltages
Note: The parameters above is subject to change without notice for improvement.
1014
EVB-NN30195AUser’s Guide
for Evaluation Board
Revised
Total Pages Page
Tentative
2012-05-24
Industrial Devices Company, Panasonic Corporation
Regulations
No. 195A803E
Reference Designator QTY Value Description Size *4 Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C2,C3 - - - - - -
C-AVIN1 1 10uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 10V, X7R, 10% 0805 Murata GRM21BR71A106KE51L
C-AVIN2 1 0.1uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 100V, X7R, 10% 0603 Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L
C-BST 1 0.1uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 100V, X7R, 10% 0603 Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L
C-DCDCOUT 2 22uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 10V, X7R, 10% 1210 Murata GRM31CR71E226KE15L
C-PVIN1, C-PVIN4,
C-PVIN5
- - - - - -
C-PVIN2 1 22uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 10V, X7R, 10% 1206 Murata GRM31CR71A226KE15L
C-PVIN3 1 0.1uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 100V, X7R, 10% 0603 Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L
C-SS 1 10nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 100V, X7R, 10% 0603 Murata GRM188R72A103KA01L
C-VREG 1 1.0uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X7R, 10% 0603 Murata GRM188R71E105KA12L
D-BST - - - - - -
D-LX - - - - - -
J-EN, J-FSEL,
J-MODE, J-PGOOD